JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

May 8, 2007
1:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 93B, 94

Sen. Carter, Chair Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair
Sen. Westlund Rep. Garrard

Sen. Gordly Rep. Kotek

Sen. Winters Rep. Morgan

Sen. Bates Rep. Nathanson

Sen. Morrisette, ex officio

Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 5031, Department of Human Services: Department Wide Support

Services — Public Hearing
HB 2186, Relating to setoff of liquidated debts — Public Hearing and
Possible Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 94A
003 Chair Carter Calls the meeting to order at 1:09 p.m.
013 Rep. Garrard
015 Chair Carter
019 Chair Carter Opens Public Hearing on HB 5031, Department of Human
Services — Department Wide Support Services.
022 Sheila Baker, Legislative
Fiscal Office
028 Jim Scherzinger, Deputy
Director of Finance,
Department of Human
Services
057 Rep. Kotek
063 Mr. Scherzinger
087 Rep. Kotek
089 Mr. Scherzinger
100 Chair Carter
112 Rep. Nathanson
123 Mr. Scherzinger
132 Rep. Nathanson
133 Mr. Scherzinger
135 Fariborz Pakseresht,

220

Chief Administrative
Officer, Department of
Human Services

Chair Carter



226
251
259
267
271
282
295
299
322
396
423
470
TAPE 93B
001
003
018
020
026

029
032

034
041
045
049
079
081
082
083
089
094
100

110
247

274
284
296
373
376
TAPE 94B

001
003

004

Mr. Pakseresht
Sen. Winters
Mr. Pakseresht
Sen. Winters
Mr. Pakseresht
Mr. Scherzinger
Sen. Winters
Rep. Kotek

Mr. Pakseresht
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Pakseresht
Rep. Garrard

Rep. Garrard
Mr. Pakseresht
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Scherzinger
Rep. Morgan

Mr. Pakseresht
Rep. Garrard

Mr. Pakseresht
Chair Carter
Rep. Kotek

Mr. Pakseresht
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Pakseresht
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Pakeresht
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Pakseresht
Chair Carter

Mr. Scherzinger
Sen. Bates

Mr. Scherzinger
Sen. Winters
Mr. Scherzinger
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Scherzinger

Mr. Scherzinger
Chair Carter

Mr. Scherzinger

Continues his presentation.



010
012
022
023
026

033
036

044

070
072
078
081
093
095
103
109
112
114
117
120

122

124

127

131
132

136

Additional Exhibits:

Chair Carter
Mr. Scherzinger
Chair Carter
Mr. Scherzinger
Sen. Bates

Chair Carter
Chair Carter

Patricia Baxter,
Manager, Office of
Payment Accuracy and
Recovery, Department
of Human Services

Rep. Garrard
Ms. Baxter
Rep. Garrard
Ms. Baxter
Rep. Kotek
Ms. Baxter
Sen. Bates
Ms. Baxter
Sen. Gordly
Ms. Baxter
Rep. Nathanson
Chair Carter

Rep. Nathanson
Chair Carter

Sen. Westlund

Chair Carter
Rep. Nathanson

Chair Carter

Closes Public Hearing on HB 5031.

Open Public Hearing and possible Work Session on HB
2186, Relating to setoff of liquidated debts.

Presents House Bill 2186 (Exhibit #1);
Presents written testimony on HB 2186 (Exhibit #2).

Opens Work Session on HB 2186, Relating to setoff of
liquidated debts.

Move SB 2186 to the Full Committee with a Do Pass
recommendation.

Vote: 10-0-0
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Adjourns the meeting at 2:24 p.m.

Witness Registration sheets submitted by staff (Exhibit #3).



