## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

## **MEETING INDEX**

May 8, 2007 1:00 p.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 93B, 94
Members Present:	Sen. Carter, Chair Sen. Westlund Sen. Gordly Sen. Winters Sen. Bates	Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair Rep. Garrard Rep. Kotek Rep. Morgan Rep. Nathanson
Members Excused:	Sen. Morrisette, <i>ex officio</i>	
Staff Present:	Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5031, Department of Human Services: Department Wide Support Services – Public Hearing HB 2186, Relating to setoff of liquidated debts – Public Hearing and Possible Work Session	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

\_

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 94A		
003	Chair Carter	Calls the meeting to order at 1:09 p.m.
013	Rep. Garrard	
015	Chair Carter	
019	Chair Carter	<b>Opens Public Hearing</b> on HB 5031, Department of Human Services – Department Wide Support Services.
022	Sheila Baker, Legislative Fiscal Office	
028	Jim Scherzinger, Deputy Director of Finance, Department of Human Services	
057	Rep. Kotek	
063	Mr. Scherzinger	
087	Rep. Kotek	
089	Mr. Scherzinger	
100	Chair Carter	
112	Rep. Nathanson	
123	Mr. Scherzinger	
132	Rep. Nathanson	
133	Mr. Scherzinger	
135	Fariborz Pakseresht, Chief Administrative Officer, Department of Human Services	
220	Chair Carter	

226	Mr. Pakseresht
251	Sen. Winters
259	Mr. Pakseresht
267	Sen. Winters
271	Mr. Pakseresht
282	Mr. Scherzinger
295	Sen. Winters
299	Rep. Kotek
322	Mr. Pakseresht
396	Rep. Morgan
423	Mr. Pakseresht
470	Rep. Garrard
TAPE 93B	
001	Rep. Garrard
003	Mr. Pakseresht
018	Rep. Morgan
020	Mr. Scherzinger
026	Rep. Morgan
029	Mr. Pakseresht
032	Rep. Garrard
034	Mr. Pakseresht
041	Chair Carter
045	Rep. Kotek
049	Mr. Pakseresht
079	Rep. Morgan
081	Mr. Pakseresht
082	Rep. Morgan
083	Mr. Pakeresht
089	Rep. Morgan
094	Mr. Pakseresht
100	Chair Carter
110	Mr. Scherzinger
247	Sen. Bates
274	Mr. Scherzinger
284	Sen. Winters
296	Mr. Scherzinger
373	Rep. Garrard
376	Mr. Scherzinger
TAPE 94B	
001	Mr. Scherzinger
003	Chair Carter
004	Mr. Scherzinger

Continues his presentation.

010	Chair Carter	
012	Mr. Scherzinger	
022	Chair Carter	
023	Mr. Scherzinger	
026	Sen. Bates	
033	Chair Carter	Closes Public Hearing on HB 5031.
036	Chair Carter	<b>Open Public Hearing and possible Work Session</b> on HB 2186, Relating to setoff of liquidated debts.
044	Patricia Baxter, Manager, Office of Payment Accuracy and Recovery, Department of Human Services	Presents House Bill 2186 <b>(Exhibit #1)</b> ; Presents written testimony on HB 2186 <b>(Exhibit #2)</b> .
070	Rep. Garrard	
072	Ms. Baxter	
078	Rep. Garrard	
081	Ms. Baxter	
093	Rep. Kotek	
095	Ms. Baxter	
103	Sen. Bates	
109	Ms. Baxter	
112	Sen. Gordly	
114	Ms. Baxter	
117	Rep. Nathanson	
120	Chair Carter	<b>Opens Work Session</b> on HB 2186, Relating to setoff of liquidated debts.
122	Rep. Nathanson	Move SB 2186 to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation.
124	Chair Carter	
127	Sen. Westlund	
		Vote: 10 – 0 – 0
131	Chair Carter	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
132	Rep. Nathanson	
136	Chair Carter	Adjourns the meeting at 2:24 p.m.

<u>Additional Exhibits:</u> Witness Registration sheets submitted by staff (Exhibit #3).